Technical Data Automotive qualified
Data Sheet N1972, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SMA6J SERIES
SMA6J10A THRU SMA6J70CA
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
Notes: 1. For a surge greater than the maximum values, the diode will fail in short-circuit.

Stand By
Current
IR
@ Vwm
(uA)
Max
Stand By
Current
IR @ Vwm
TJ=85C
(uA)
MaxUni-
Directional
Bi-
Directional Min. Typ Max. mA V A V A
SMA6J10A/CA 6UE 6BE 10 11.1 11.7 12.3 1 15.7 37 21.7 184 1 5
SMA6J12A/CA 6UF 6BF 12 13.3 14.0 14.7 1 18.8 31 25.3 157 1 5
SMA6J13A/CA 6UG 6BG 13 14.4 15.2 15.9 1 20.4 29 27.2 147 1 5
SMA6J15A/CA 6UH 6BH 15 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 23.6 25.1 32.5 123 1 5
SMA6J18A/CA 6UJ 6BJ 18 20.0 21.1 22.1 1 28.3 21.5 39.3 102 0.2 1
SMA6J20A/CA 6UK 6BK 20 22.2 23.4 24.5 1 31.4 19.4 42.8 93 0.2 1
SMA6J24A/CA 6UM 6BM 24 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 37.8 16 50 80 0.2 1
SMA6J26A/CA 6UN 6BN 26 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 40.9 14.9 53.5 75 0.2 1
SMA6J28A/CA 6UO 6BO 28 31.1 32.7 34.4 1 44.0 13.8 59 68 0.2 1
SMA6J33A/CA 6UQ 6BQ 33 36.7 38.6 40.6 1 51.9 11.8 69 57 0.2 1
SMA6J40A/CA 6UR 6BR 40 44.4 46.7 49.1 1 62.8 9.7 84 48 0.2 1
SMA6J48A/CA 6US 6BS 48 53.3 56.1 58.9 1 75.4 8.1 100 40 0.2 1
SMA6J58A/CA 6UT 6BT 58 64.4 67.8 71.2 1 91.1 6.7 121 33 0.2 1
SMA6J70A/CA 6UU 6BU 70 77.8 81.9 86.0 1 110 5.5 146 27 0.2 1
Technical Data Automotive qualified
Data Sheet N1972, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 